

Proclamation

Elmer L. Andersen was born in Chicago on June 17, 1909; and WHEREAS:

As a young man, he came to Minnesota to obtain an education at the University of WHEREAS: Minnesota, and begin his long and successful career with the II.B. Fuller Company; and

In 1949 Elmer L. Andersen was chosen to serve his fellow citizens as a State Senator WHEREAS:

from District 42, a post he held until 1958; and

In 1960 Elmer L. Andersen was elected the 30th Governor of the State of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

As a naturalist, Elmer L. Andersen was instrumental in the establishment of Voyageurs National Park, Minnesota's only national park. Elmer L. Andersen also is a long time supporter of the University of Minnesota Landscape Arboretum; and WHEREAS:

The furtherment of education, arts and culture has always been of utmost concern to Elmer L. Andersen. Over the years he has given his time and knowledge to the numerous organizations within our state that foster these disciplines, including service as member and chairman of the University of Minnesota Board of Regents; and WHEREAS:

It is evident that as a public official and private citizen, Elmer L. Andersen has given his life to the betterment of Minnesota and its people; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesola, do hereby proclaim June 11-17.

ELMER L. ANDERSEN WEEK

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this seventh day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

COVERCOR

39353

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 0 3 1989

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE